TECDIA Co., Ltd.
（2021.AUG) B-028-3
Thin Film
Passive
Components
21
Table of Contents

320 °C x 5 mininutes N2 atmosphere
Standard Parts
Resistor Type Code
SAW :  1 Resistor
MBW:  2 Resistors
101 K 2A 2 1 H
Resistance Code
100:  10 Ω
101 :  100 Ω
102 :  1,000 Ω
Size Code
F :  16 x 16 mils (0.4 x 0.4 mm)
H:  20 x 20 mils (0.5 x 0.5 mm)
P :  31 x 31 mils (0.8 x 0.8 mm)
HR:  20 x 40 mils (0.5 x 1.0 mm)
Thickness Code
2:  10 mils (0.25 mm)
Rated Power
2A:  100 mW
0:  No Metallization
1 :  TiW - Pt - Au
2 :  TiW - Pt
Resistance Tolerance Code
J :  ± 5%
K :  ± 10%
M:  ± 20%
SAW
TaN - TiW - Au
TiW - Pt - Au
Top
Bottom
Electrode Metallization Scheme
Note:  Manufactured to metric dimensions. Imperial units are for reference only.
15 16
Ground Blocks
Tecdia Ground Blocks are customizable conductive ceramic shims ideal for application within micro-assemblies in both optical and microwave
industries.
Standard Parts
Parameter Specification
Length:  L
Width:  W
Thickness:  t
Resistivity
0.25 mm - 2.00 mm
0.13 mm - 2.00 mm
0.08 mm - 0.63 mm
3 × 10-5 Ωm nominal
Custom Part Design Guide
Part Number
TGB025013015
TGB025025015
TGB025013025
TGB025025025
TGB050013015
TGB050025015
TGB050050015
TGB050013025
TGB050025025
TGB050050025
Size (mils)
L × W × t
10 × 5 × 6
10 × 10 × 6
10 × 5 × 10
10 × 10 × 10
20 × 5 × 6
20 × 10 × 6
20 × 20 × 6
20 × 5 × 10
20 × 10 × 10
20 × 20 × 10
Size (mm)
L × W × t